
2025 Santa Clara University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-22   Conf: 11-4   Home: 17-8   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (360), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Alley (1), Rubio (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Charpentier (3), Clements (2), Martorella (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-
108), Clements (22-34), Ferguson (14-23), Charpentier (8-11), Martorella (7-9), Edwards (6-8), Gray (6-9), Valdez (5-6), Seva (4-5), Manley
(2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Curran, Cairah .415 54-54 188 49 78 7 5 0 24 95 .505 24 0 13 1 .479 1 5 26-32 122 100 14 .941
3 Alley, Hope .368 52-52 152 40 56 10 2 5 43 85 .559 13 20 7 2 .476 2 5 14-15 47 98 9 .942
7 Rubio, Rebecca .335 54-54 164 39 55 5 3 0 30 66 .402 25 6 12 0 .437 2 10 12-18 78 115 16 .923
26 Clements, Taryn .333 50-47 138 31 46 10 0 1 32 59 .428 24 0 14 0 .422 4 8 5-5 144 28 0 1.000
27 Acres, Kyla .313 41-25 80 7 25 7 0 0 19 32 .400 13 2 15 0 .408 3 1 0-1 7 1 1 .889
10 Gray, Hazyl .303 54-54 165 40 50 11 2 3 36 74 .448 16 8 31 2 .379 6 0 7-8 67 30 9 .915
11 Golob, Caitlyn "Red" .290 43-39 93 23 27 4 0 0 5 31 .333 10 1 19 0 .362 1 4 2-4 46 6 4 .929
15 Bryson, Lauren .260 44-39 100 12 26 5 0 2 23 37 .370 18 1 12 0 .375 1 5 2-3 217 1 5 .978
20 Charpentier, Abigail .243 53-51 144 30 35 11 3 7 23 73 .507 14 8 18 0 .341 1 1 5-5 96 10 3 .972
16 Lemus, Jacqueline .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Davidson, Leiora .261 29-22 69 4 18 4 1 0 10 24 .348 5 0 17 2 .311 0 0 0-0 176 11 2 .989
23 Balmediano, Robynn .244 33-26 78 12 19 5 0 0 18 24 .308 4 2 9 0 .291 2 1 4-5 37 1 2 .950
2 Martorella, Marie .234 24-15 47 6 11 3 0 0 5 14 .298 5 0 8 0 .296 2 0 1-1 41 5 0 1.000
14 Merlino, Elle .200 30-3 15 8 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 0 0 6 0 .200 0 1 2-2 1 7 2 .800
37 Graham, Audrey .167 29-3 12 10 2 1 0 0 2 3 .250 2 0 1 1 .286 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Montalvo, Mariah .067 13-6 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 0 1 5 1 .125 0 1 0-0 8 4 1 .923
54 Manley, Kendal .000 16-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .309 54-54 1468 312 453 83 16 18 271 622 .424 174 49 190 9 .394 25 43 80-99 1089 477 71 .957
Opponents .283 54-54 1430 235 405 68 16 31 211 598 .418 161 34 202 17 .366 14 29 37-54 1073 385 80 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Ferguson, Cari 2.43 8-11 28 16 5 3-1 1 100.2 95 58 35 53 60 11 4 5 .253 9 13 0 3 11
64 Edwards, Hannah 3.22 9-5 28 17 4 1-0 1 115.1 123 60 53 33 85 18 2 14 .275 8 7 0 5 6
10 Gray, Hazyl 3.93 11-2 23 10 2 1-3 1 73.0 85 52 41 40 32 16 5 6 .283 5 8 0 2 5
17 Seva, Avery 4.02 2-1 14 4 1 0-0 0 38.1 53 25 22 11 7 10 5 4 .346 0 4 0 2 3
54 Manley, Kendal 4.36 2-0 12 2 0 0-1 0 17.2 20 13 11 12 11 5 0 2 .290 4 1 0 1 1
5 Valdez, Alaina 5.83 0-3 12 5 0 0-1 1 18.0 29 27 15 12 7 8 0 0 .345 0 1 0 1 3
Totals 3.41 32-22 117 54 12 8 4 363.0 405 235 177 161 202 68 16 31 .283 26 34 0 14 29
Opponents 4.62 22-32 113 54 13 1 3 357.2 453 312 236 174 190 83 16 18 .309 28 49 0 25 43



2025 Santa Clara University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Clements, Taryn 172 144 28 0 1.000 1 22 12 .647 2 0
2 Martorella, Marie 46 41 5 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 1 0
17 Seva, Avery 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Valdez, Alaina 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
42 Davidson, Leiora 189 176 11 2 .989 15 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bryson, Lauren 223 217 1 5 .978 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Charpentier, Abigail 109 96 10 3 .972 1 8 3 .727 3 0
28 Ferguson, Cari 36 0 35 1 .972 0 14 9 .609 0 0
23 Balmediano, Robynn 40 37 1 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Alley, Hope 154 47 98 9 .942 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Curran, Cairah 236 122 100 14 .941 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Golob, Caitlyn "Red" 56 46 6 4 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rubio, Rebecca 209 78 115 16 .923 14 0 0 — 0 0
4 Montalvo, Mariah 13 8 4 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gray, Hazyl 106 67 30 9 .915 2 6 3 .667 0 0
64 Edwards, Hannah 23 2 19 2 .913 1 6 2 .750 0 0
27 Acres, Kyla 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Merlino, Elle 10 1 7 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lemus, Jacqueline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Graham, Audrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Manley, Kendal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1637 1089 477 71 .957 79 74 34 .685 6 0
Opponents 1538 1073 385 80 .948 31 160 37 .812 10 1


